
Province
Name of Watershed 

Reservation
Location Area (ha)

Presidential 

Proclamation No.

Proclamation Date

(mm/dd/yyyy)

Proc. # 1413 04/08/1975

EO 223 7/16/1987

 Region Total 8 199,323

Source: Forest Management Bureau

Proc. # 581

Proc. # 1074

Exec. Order # 36

7/18/2002

3/20/1992

12/23/1953

12/18/2006

5/29/1990

09/02/1997

7/13/1911

Cebu City, Talisay City 

and Minglanilla

Cebu City, Lilo-an, 

Compostela & 

Danao

Cebu City

Dumaguete City, 

Siaton, Tanjay

18,315.00

3,630.00

19,410.00

3,393.00

6,823.00

14,121.00

631

133,000
NEGROS 

ORIENTAL

Wahig-Inabanga 

Watershed Forest Reserve

Alijawan-Cansujay-

Anibongan Watershed 

Forest Reserve

Loboc Watershed Forest 

Reserve

Argao River Watershed 

Forest Reserve

Mananga Watershed 

Forest Reserve (Part of 

CCPL)

Kotkot-Lusaran Rivers 

Watershed Forest Reserve

Buhisan Watershed Forest 

Reserve (Part of CCPL)

Palinpinon Geothermal 

Watershed Reservation

Table 4. Proclaimed Watershed Forest Reserve (Area in hectare): CY 2022

BOHOL

CEBU

Pilar,Candijay, 

Alicia, Duero, Siera 

Bullones, Carmen, 

Dagohoy,Danao, 

Inabanga, 

Buenavista, Getafe, 

Garcia Hernandez, 

Jagna, Sagbayan, 

San Miguel and 

Ubay

Duero and Jagna

Balilihan, Batuan, 

Bilar, Carmen, 

Clarin

Argao and Dalaguete

Amended Proc. # 223

Proc. # 881

Proc. # 450

Amended by Proc. 

1195


